PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3320853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMOHIKO HASEGAWA	03/13/2015
MASAKI KONDO	03/13/2015
RYOHEI OZAWA	03/13/2015
YOSHIYUKI TANAKA	03/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU			
City: NAGOYA, AICHI				
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14640483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: chudson@ssmp.com

SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA Address Line 1:

SUITE 300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31842
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=31842 Assignment#page1.tif source=31842_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0726** 503274235

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomohiko HASE	GAWA	(5)		
(1-8) insert Name(s) of inventor(s)		(2)	Masaki KONDO		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	(3)	Ryohei OZAWA					
		(4)	Yoshiyuki TANAI	KA			
			In consideration of	of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other go ned agree(s) to assign, an	obienee elderdev bas hav	entinos maisi ta
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOG	YO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			Nagoya, Alchi 467-85	61. Japan -	
* [ч		(hereinafter designal as defined in 35 U, provisional, non-pro-	ited as the Assigned S.C. §100, in the visional, divisional	o) the entire right, title and i nvention, and in all applic continuation, substitute, an nination certificates that ma	nterest for the United State	ng any and all
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE PROCES	SSING DEVICE			
	of Invention such as Title, Case		ř				
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket N	lo. 3184	10		
	Se ²		for which the undersi	igned has (have) ex	ecuted an application for pa		
12)	Insert Date of . Signing of Application	(12)	on <u><u></u> <u> </u></u>	ari 13, 20	<u>L</u>		
13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Ser	*******	US14/640,483		
	filed applications		filed M	arch 6, 2015		12	^
pplication application applica	ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned 7 provisions of the Interesting and a grant of a valid a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said appleto convey the entire in 6) The undersigned entification which may on of this document.	e Assi, agree or diversition of diversition of the cattor	in, and any patents, gnees may deem nec (s) to execute all papision thereof, or any potaining evidence and (s) to execute all papinal Convention for Process to perform all affices patent to the yauthoriza(s) and recons; to the said Assigned, and by grant(s) the firm of ecessary or desirable	issuing mereon, and issuing mereon, and issuing in ereosary. In contract of release application of industrial firmative acts which expresses the commitment of the comply in order to comply in order to comply in the comply in order to comply in o	and perform any act whice Property or similar agreem may be necessary to ob- scioner of Patents to issue a the entire interest, and he ave) not executed, and will arphy & Presser PC the p with the rules of the United in	a assignments in connect ince which may be declarate invention, and to coop h.may be necessary in or ents. tain, maintain or confirm any and all Letters Patents reby covenants that he ha not execute, any agreeme lower to insert on this as. States Patent and Tradem	ed concerning perale with the connection with by reissue or sof the United as (they have) ents in conflict signment any nark Office for
:	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the undersign	ned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned		4 4
Date	Mar. 13	2	0/S_ N	ame of inventor	Tomshile 1	Ucasegon	(SEAL)
Date	Mar. 1	3,:	2015 No	eune of Inventor _	Masake HASEGAWA	nde	(SEAL)
Date	Mar. 1	ን <i>/</i>	20[5	ame of Inventor	Masaki KONDO Masaki KONDO Masaki KONDO	wa	(SEAL)
Date			Na	ame of inventor	Yoshiniki TANAYA		(SEAL)
Date			Na	nme of Inventor	Yoshiyuki TANAKA		(SEAL)
Date			N	arne of inventor	• . · ·	The New State Constitution	/SEALA

PATENT

REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomohiko HASEGAWA	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Masaki KONDO	(6)		
	(3)	Ryohei OZAWA			
		(4)	Yoshiyuki TANAKA	(8)	000,000
				illar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer an	aid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI K	AISHA (%)	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, N	lagoya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan	
(11)	insert	<i>/</i> 445	as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in provisional, non-provisional, divisional, co Patent, extensions, relasues and reexami	the entire right, title and interest for the United States of An vention, and in all applications for patent including any a particulation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all L nation certificates that may be granted on the invention known	ind all .etters
,	identification of invention	(11)	IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		*:		
	Application Number	r	- · ·):
(12)	insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on March 17, 2015	cuted an application for patent in the United States of Ameri	ca
(4m)	Application	/49\	11 C application Cariol Number	US14/640,4B3	
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13)	filed March 6, 2015	US 14/04U,403	
application any applications of the claims o	applications for the interest and patents as the 2). The undersigned coloration or continuation in every way possible 3). The undersigned or provisions of the interest at the convey the entire interest and application and application and application. 6) The undersigned the convey the entire interest and application and application and application of the undersigned identification which matter and of this document.	nventione Assistante Asistante Assistante Assistante Assistante Assistante Assistante As	ion, and any patent(s) Issuing thereon, and signees may deem necessary. se(s) to execute all papers necessary in collivision thereof, or any patent or reissue apportaining evidence and going forward with see(s) to execute all papers and documents lonal Convention for Protection of Industrial se(s) to perform all affirmative acts which allted States patent to the Assignee. soby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of st herein assigned, and that he has (they hereby grant(s) the firm of Scully, Scott, Musely grant(s) the firm of Scully grant grant grant grant grant grant grant grant grant gr	and perform any act which may be necessary in connected Property or similar agreements. The property of similar agreements. The property of patients to obtain, maintain or confirm by relative of Patients to issue any and all Letters Patients of the fifthe entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they ave) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in court of the Presser PC the power to insert on this assignment with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	h such cerning with the on with ssue or United y have) conflict
	III withess whereof	, exec	ricen by die flucereidued ou trie date(s)	. , ,	
_ Dat	le		Name of Inventor	Tomohiko HASEGAWA (S	EAL)
Dat	te		Name of Inventor		EAL)
Dal	te		Name of Inventor _		EAL)
Da	te Y Marc	h 1	7,2015 Name of Inventor	Visit TRNAVA	EAL)
Da		·	Name of Inventor		SEAL)
,	4		Name of the sector	re.	SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0728